## F.No : J-2-0101/11/2024-HCOI (144230) Haj Committee of India Ministry of Minority Affairs, Govt of India Section: Account

Bait-ul-Hujjaj (Haj House), 7-A, M.R.A. Marg,(Palton Road), Mumbai-400 001. Date: 30-12-2024

HAJ-2025
21

## **CIRCULAR**

## Sub: Extension of last date for deposit of Haj Amount for Haj-2025

Reference to circular No. 16 dated 16.12.2024, the first and second instalments of Rs. 272,300/- by Haj pilgrims selected from waiting list and the 2nd instalment of Haj amount @ Rs.1,42,000/- by other selected pilgrims, who had already paid the first instalment, were to be deposited by 30.12.2024. Now, considering public demand, the last date for depositing the Haj Amount is **extended till 06.01.2025.** 

- 2. Payments can be made either through:
  - a. E-payment facility available on https://hajcommittee.gov.in or Haj Suvidha App using Credit Card/Debit Card/Net Banking/UPI

## OR

- b. Specified Pay-in-Slip in any branch of State Bank of India or Union Bank of India in the account of Haj Committee of India using Bank Reference Number available on the website against your cover number.
- 2. After making payment, the pilgrims selected from waiting lists must submit their documents as mentioned in the circular No. 13 to the concerned State/UT Haj Committees latest by **08.01.2025**.
- 3. The unique **Bank Reference Number** provided to each Cover must be mentioned in the Deposit Receipt.
- 4. Third instalment of Balance Haj amount will be decided taking into consideration the finalization of Airfare amount & Saudi expenses in Saudi Arabia and same will be intimated in due course. The details of expenditure for Haj-2025 for respective embarkation points will also be displayed on the website i.e. https://hajcommittee.gov.in.
- 6. It is hereby requested that the pilgrims must strictly adhere to the

stipulated last date for deposit of Haj Amount for Haj 2025. No request for further extension shall be entertained.

(Nazeem Ahmed A, IOFS) Chief Executive Officer

1. The Executive Officer, All State/U.T. Haj Committees.

2.Chairman & All Members, Haj Committee of India. 3.The Joint Secretary (Haj), Ministry of Minority Affairs, New Delhi.

4.SBI, Mumbai Main Branch/UBI, Null Bazar Branch, Mumbai. 5.Computer Section, Haj Committee of India for uploading on website of HCoI.